PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
ELECTRIC EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
J150XD-EC4
2
DIMENSIONS
150 EC

AL
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation J150XD-EC4
1-3 Powertrain/drivetrain Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal Q lb kg 15,400 6,985
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift Q lb kg 15,400 6,985
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 44.6 1,133
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 4/4
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb kg 55,100 24,993
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 60,343 10,157 27,371 4,607
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 33,962 21,138 15,405 9,588
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 0 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 0 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 100 2,541
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 79 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degrees 5 / 6
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 264 6,693
4-4-1 Distance from ground to twistlocks, minimum h3 in mm 85 2,151
4-4-2 Distance from ground to twistlocks, maximum h3 in mm 474 12,061
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 in mm 491 12,459
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 122.4 3,110
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) in mm 122.4 3,110
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 126.2 3,205
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 128.3 3,259
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) in mm 127.4 3,235
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 in mm 75 1,903
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 214 5,441
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 206 5,228
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 125 3,168
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended b1.20 in mm 240 482 6,106 12,238
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9.6 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13.4 341
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ container - no operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 343 8,722
4-33-1 Aisle width with 20’ container - 7.9” (200mm) operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 351 8,922
4-33-2 Aisle width with 20’ container - 10% operating clearance (3) Ast20 in mm 378 9,594
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ container - no operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 534 13,558
4-34-1 Aisle width with 40’ container - 7.9” (200mm) operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 542 13,758
4-34-2 Aisle width with 40’ container - 10% operating clearance (3) Ast40 in mm 587 14,914
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 180 4,573
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in mm 70 1,777
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
SINGLE POWERTRAIN
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load (1) mph km/h 15 15 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 106 118 .54 .60
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 106 94 .54 .48
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load lb kN 5,400 5,400 31 31